JP \$115.00 757453;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sawtooth Nutritionals, LLC		106/08/2001	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutri-Vet, LLC
Street Address:	4336 E. Beck Lane
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85032
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75745320	NUTRI-VET
Serial Number:	78027793	GREEN GRASS
Serial Number:	78027789	THE FUTURE OF PET NUTRITION
Serial Number:	78027796	CALMATOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)345-8370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2083451122

Email: julie@dykaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen M. Nipper

Address Line 1: PO Box 877

Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUTR400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Nipper

900068290 REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0083

Signature:	/Stephen M. Nipper/
Date:	02/01/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0084

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sawtooth Nutritionals, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4795 Emerald Street, Suite M, Boise, Idaho 83701 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following marks in use the United States, and the U.S. trademark registrations or applications thereon;

Marks	Registration or Serial No.
"SAWTOOTH NUTRITIONALS"	•Reg. No. 2,338,748
"NUTRI-VET"	Serial No. 75/745320
"GREENGRASS"	◆Serial No. 78/027793
"THE FUTURE OF PET NUTRITION"	•Serial No. 78/027789
"CALMATOL"	Serial No. 78/027796
"NUTRIENT PLUS"	Serial No. 78/027795
"DIGESTOL"	Serial No. 78/027794
"NUTRIENT PLUS"	Serial No. 78/027795

(collectively, the "TRADEMARKS").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the following U.S. trademark applications for marks based on a bona fide intention to use the marks in commerce:

Marks

Registration or Serial No.

(collectively, the "INTENT TO USE TRADEMARKS")

WHEREAS, Nutri-Vet, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having its principal place of business at 4336 E. Beck Lane, Phoenix, Arizona 85032 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and INTENT TO USE TRADEMARKS throughout the world, and all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. registrations and applications on the TRADEMARKS and INTENT TO USE TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0085

- 1. ASSIGNOR agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS inside and outside the U.S., together with the U.S. registrations or applications thereon, all of the goodwill associated with the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue and recover for infringements occurring prior to this assignment.
- 2. ASSIGNOR agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INTENT TO USE TRADEMARKS inside and outside the U.S., together with the U.S. registrations or applications thereon, and all of the business and goodwill associated with the INTENT TO USE TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue and recover for infringements occurring prior to this assignment.
- 3. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that at the time of making this assignment it is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and INTENT TO USE TRADEMARKS, and all the goodwill therein; that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. registrations and applications on the TRADEMARKS and INTENT TO USE TRADEMARKS; that the registrations and applications are currently in force; and that it has not licensed, mortgaged, or otherwise transferred any rights in the TRADEMARKS or the registrations or applications thereon to any person or entity other than ASSIGNEE.

	"ASSIGNUK"
•	SAWTOOTH NUTRITIONALS, LLC
Date:	ву: <u>б. Су</u>
	Title: MEWBER

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Myona) SS COUNTY OF Maucopa)	
COUNTY OF Maucopa) SS	
On this day of, the Mana	, 2001, before me personally appeared ger of Sawtooth Nutritionals, LLC, an Idaho limited
liability company, and that he execute	ed the foregoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT as the mowledged that he executed same as the free act and deed
	hacey M. Magy Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	TRACEY M. NAGY Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires July 1, 2003

RECORDED: 02/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0087